AFO
1/
12
 -
20
23
1
P

45°
附件
Order code: ZUB-KAB-12D800
Plug connector:  M12 cable box (female straight) with
terminals, 8-pins
gold-plated contacts, IP 67,
PA housing / male insert,
ring nut zinc die casting, nickel-plated
尺寸 [mm]
订货代码 AFO (Example: AFO-F R15 M WA TC T 0)
型号 过程连接 输出信号 输出1
(4 ... 20 mA) 1)
输出2
(4 ... 20 mA) 1) Oil type Option
AFO-F
R15 =  G½ male
N15 =  ½" NPT
male
M =  2 x 4 ... 20 mA,
3-wire;
RS485
Modbus RTU
WA =  Water activity aw
[ ]
WC 2) =  Water content x
[ppm]
TC =  Temperature [°C]
TF =  Temperature [°F]
WA =  Water activity aw
[ ]
WC 2) =  Water content x
[ppm]
TC =  Temperature [°C]
TF =  Temperature [°F]
T = Transformer oil
9 3) =  Customer
specific oil
0 = w/o
Y =  Special
(specified
in plain
text)
1) 注明测量范围（4-20mA）
2) 仅用于变压器油的测量
3) 要计算客户特定油品的 PPM，我们需要相应的饱和度曲线，该曲线可在合适的实验室使用卡尔费休滴定法确定。
订购 服务软件包括 PC 连接
Order code Description Image
AFO-Soft
Configuration software AFO
incl. interface cable to PC (USB) and power supply -
for configuration / parametrisation of AFO
5www.kobold.com 1
/1
2
- 2
02
3
1
2 3
4
5
6
7
8
5
4 6
7
12